
17 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/22 . continued 

WN 

WN 
AK 

AK 

DN 

AK 

AK 
DN 
AK 
AK 
DN 
AK 
DN 

AK 

AK 
DN 

AK 

AK 

DN 

DN 

WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 
AK 

DN 
DN 
DN 

Tariff 
Item 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Norma I Pref. 

breakers 
85.19.009 Thermal overload relays; asea types RVP, RVZP, RVZKP, RVII 

and OVZA 
85.19.0ll Bussman fuses, with screw lug terminals, 40 amp, 130 V 
85.19.0ll Fast and ultra-fast acting H.R.C. fuselinks with a rated 

capaci ty not exceeding 660 vol ts, cartridge type - for 
the protection of semi-conductor rectifier and 
thyristor circuits 

85.19.071 MP multilane primary folder controls for controlling 
the functions of folding machines 

85.20.001 Miniature lamps, for use with Allen Bradley Bulletin 
800M, 800T, 800H and800S heavy duty oil tight indicator 
light units 

85.22.019 Static eliminating equipment designed to eliminate static 
electrici ty from machinery used for industrial purposes 
as may be approved 
APPROVED: 
T " B Ansley static control products 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

85.24.009 Cinema arc lamp carbons Free 
90.10.029 Durst FP8 universal film processor Free 
90.10.029 Kodak instagraphic slide mounters Free 
90.10.029 Kodak readyprint photo laminators Free 
90.24.011 ASPE magnetic oil level gauges Free 
90.24.0ll Madison liquid level controls Free 
90.24.0ll Mears C.l. single and C 2 double bulb and capillary and M7M Free 

two stage thermostats 
90.24.0ll Orange Research diffential pressure indicators Free 

and swi tches 
90.24.011 Taylor pressure calibrators (puffers) Free 
90.24.0ll Thermostatically controlled circuit breakers, for use in Free 

making jugs and kettles 
90.28.009 Anilam super wizard, wizard and mini wizard digital Free 

measuring systems 
90.28.009 Fisher range of electrical measuring, checking, analysing, Free 

recording and automatically controlling instruments and 
apparatus excluding variable speed controllers 

90.28.009 R.D.S. Agricultural series, i.e. Free 
Acre meter, grainometer, hectacremeter, planter 
monitor, combine monitor, designed to continuously 
electronically count the grain loss by combine 
harvesters, crop store monitor, forage tf'sta, speedo 
area recorder and grain testa 

Chapter 92 Musical instruments, when imported; Free 
(I) by a band, orchestra or musical society registered 
and incorporated under the Incorporated Societies Act 1908, 
and when declared by a responsible officer of such band 
orchestra or musical society that such instruments will 
not be sold or otherwise desposed of wi tholit payment of the 
duty otherwise chargeable under the Customs Tariff or; 
(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being 
imported for sale only to any such band, orchestra 
or musical society, and that such instruments will not 
by sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of 
the duty otherwise chargeable under the Customs Tariff 

92.11.018 Cassette duplicators and/or copiers Free 
92.12.011 Zonal magnetic film, when declared by the importer for sale Free 

only to professional film or television studios 
94.01.029 Steel case 451 chair shells inner and/or outer only Free 
94.03.000 Component parts for the manufacture of modulo 3 furniture as Free 

may be approved. List held by Collector of Customs, 

Tariff 
Item 

Wellington 

Description of Goods 

15.08.019 Dehydrated ••• oil (CT) 
15.10.001 Fatty ... greases (CT) 

APPROVED: 
Dehydrated ..• oil 

25.07.000 Ma10chite, ... parts (CT) 
30.03.031) Medicaments 
30.03.039) 

Rynacrom spray 
Vanguard (MLV) 
Vanguard CPV 

32. 12.009 Concres i ve ... bonder 
32.12.009 Socket fast ... rope 
34.02.000 Products, ... soap; 

APPROVED: 
Arquad 2HT-75~ (CT) 
Arquad .•. processes (CT) 
Arquad 1650 (CT) 

SCHEDULE 2 
Dec i s ions Cance II ed 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

Effecti ve 
From To 

420667D 7/85 8/88 

520081E 
401437F 

500011E 

462418B 

931518H 

500127H 
462419L 
500278J 
500229L 
462420D 
500252E 
462421B 

500251G 

500080H 
462422L 

500332G 

500344L 

462423J 

462424G 

520171D 
520434J 

520043B 
420610L 

Ref. 
No. 

209382A 

100043J 
100262H 

929407E 
430013A 
430014K 
929826G 
204350F 

103561E 
103562C 
103564K 

6/85 
6/85 

6/85 

4/85 

3/85 

6/85 
8/85 
8/85 
8/85 
8/85 
7/85 
8/85 

7/85 

6/85 
7/85 

7/85 

6/85 

8/85 

7/85 

4/85 
8/85 

3/85 
1/85 

6/88 
9/93 

9/93 

9/93 

3/93 

9/93 
9/93 
6/93 
3/93 
9/93 
3/93 
9/93 

3/93 

9/93 
9/93 

6/93 

9/93 

9/93 

9/93 

1/90 
9/90 

3/88 
6/92 

4019 


