17 September

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/22 - continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	f Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From		
WN	85.19.009	breakers Thermal overload relays; asea types RVP, RVZP, RVZKP, RVH	Free	Free	10	420667D	7/85	8/88	
		and OVZA	_	_				- /	
WN AK	85.19.011 85.19.011		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	520081E 401437F	6/85 6/85	6/88 9/93	
AK	85.19.071	MP multilane primary folder controls for controlling the functions of folding machines	Free	Free	10	500011E	6/85	9/93	
DN	85.20.001	-	Free	Free	10	462418B	4/85	9/93	
AK	85.22.019	Static eliminating equipment designed to eliminate static electricity from machinery used for industrial purposes as may be approved APPROVED:	Free	Free	10	931518H	3/85	3/93	
	05 04 000	T & B Ansley static control products	Free	Free	10	500107U	e i or	0/02	
AK DN	85.24.009 90.10.029	Cinema arc lamp carbons Durst FP8 universal film processor	Free Free	Free Free	10 99	500127H 462419L	6/85 8/85	9/93 9/93	
AK	90.10.029		Free	Free	99	500278J	8/85	6/93	
AK		Kodak readyprint photo laminators	Free	Free	99	500229L	8/85	3/93	
DN		ASPE magnetic oil level gauges	Free			462420D	8/85	9/93	
AK		Madison liquid level controls	Free			500252E	7/85	3/93	
DN	90.24.011	Mears C.I. single and C 2 double bulb and capillary and M7M two stage thermostats	Free		••	462421B	8/85	9/93	
AK	90.24.011		Free		••	500251G	7/85	3/93	
AK	90.24.011	Taylor pressure calibrators (puffers)	Free			500080H	6/85	9/93	
DN	90.24.011	Thermostatically controlled circuit breakers, for use in making jugs and kettles	Free		••	462422L	7/85	9/93	
AK	90.28.009	Anilam super wizard, wizard and mini wizard digital measuring systems	Free	Free	99	500332G	7/85	6/93	
AK	90.28.009	Fisher range of electrical measuring, checking, analysing, recording and automatically controlling instruments and apparatus excluding variable speed controllers	Free	Free	99	500344L	6/85	9/93	
DN	90.28.009	R.D.S. Agricultural series, i.e. Acre meter, grainometer, hectacremeter, planter monitor, combine monitor, designed to continuously electronically count the grain loss by combine harvesters, crop store monitor, forage testa, speedo area recorder and grain testa	Free	Free	99	462423J	8/85	9/93	
DN	Chapter 92	Musical instruments, when imported; (1) by a band, orchestra or musical society registered and incorporated under the Incorporated Societies Act 1908, and when declared by a responsible officer of such band orchestra or musical society that such instruments will not be sold or otherwise desposed of without payment of the duty otherwise chargeable under the Customs Tariff or; (2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to any such band, orchestra or musical society, and that such instruments will not	Free	Free	99	462424G	7/85	9/93	
ww	00 11 010	by sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise chargeable under the Customs Tariff	Free	Emon	00	E001715	4 / OF	1/00	
WN WN	92.11.018 92.12.011	Cassette duplicators and/or copiers Zonal magnetic film, when declared by the importer for sale only to professional film or television studios	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	520171D 520434J	4/85 8/85	1/90 9/90	
WN	94.01.029		Free	Free	99	520043B	3/85	3/88	
WN	94.03.000	•		Free	99	420610L	1/85	6/92	

SCHEDULE 2

Decisions Cancelled

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref. No.		
DN	15.08.019	Dehydrated oil (CT)	••			209382A		
DN	15.10.001	Fatty greases (CT) APPROVED:	••		••			
		Dehydrated oil				100043J		
DN	25.07.000	Molochite, parts (CT)				100262H		
	30.03.031)	Medicaments						
	30.03.039)							
WN		Rynacrom spray	••			929407E	••	
WN		Vanguard (MLV)			••	430013A	••	
WN		Vanguard CPV				430014K		
AK	32.12.009	Concresive bonder		••	••	929826G		
AK	32.12.009	Socketfast rope		••	••	204350F		
	34.02.000	Products, soap;						
		APPROVED:						
DN		Arguad 2HT-75% (CT)				103561E	••	
DN		Arquad processes (CT)		••	••	103562C		
DN		Arguad 1650 (CT)		••		103564K		